## **TOWN OF WEST BLOOMFIELD**

PLANNING BOARD

**PO BOX 87** 

West Bloomfield, NY 14585

585-624-2942

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,** that a Public Hearing by the Planning Board of the Town of West Bloomfield, Ontario County, NY will be held on Wednesday August 16, 2023 at 7:30 PM at the West Bloomfield Town Hall 9097 Daylight Dr W Bloomfield, NY 14585 for the following applicant: Pam Bayer & Keith Sanford for preliminary and final approval for a (2) Lot subdivision of approximately 74.593 acres of land which is located at 9289 Gray Rd W Bloomfield, NY in a AG zoning district, tax map # 92.00-1-39.21. The proposed subdivision shall result in one (60.555) acre parcel and one (14.038) acre parcel. All persons interested in said application may appear in person or by agent and all will be given an opportunity to be heard, by order of the Chairman of the Planning Board in the Town of West Bloomfield. Dee DeSanctis, Clerk – dated 7/20/23.